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Maryland Human Trafficking Task Force

About the Task Force

• The task force was formed in 2007 by the U.S. Attorney's Office, the Attorney General of Maryland, and the 
State's Attorney for Baltimore City to serve as the lead investigative, prosecutorial, and victim services 
coordinating body for anti-human trafficking activity in Maryland.

• We are a multidisciplinary team of agencies and organizations committed to a victim-centered approach in the 
fight against human trafficking in Maryland. Our record of success in identifying and serving a range of labor and 
sex trafficking victims is irrespective of gender, nationality, sexual orientation, or age.

• Maryland is at the forefront of victim response using forward-looking efforts of investigators, prosecutors, 
concerned citizens, advocates, and legislators in anti-trafficking efforts to protect human dignity and public safety.

• The task force builds upon existing collaborations among victim service providers to increase the identification of 
victims and provide a more comprehensive, specialized, and coordinated response to victims’ complex long-term 
needs.

• Multiple state agencies participate in the MHTTF as a force-multiplier in the fight to raise awareness at the local 
level to expose traffickers, and developing polices to respond to victims in a united front across state systems.

• MHTTF trains law enforcement and prosecutors to ensure that traffickers are held accountable for their heinous 
offenses.

• Through increasing public awareness, coordinating state policies/protocols, and implementing best practices for 
investigations, prosecution, victim identification, and victim service response, our message is clear: 

In Maryland, victims will be recovered and traffickers will be held accountable for their crimes.

The Maryland Human Trafficking Task Force (MHTTF) is the state's primary anti-trafficking 

organization working to combat trafficking through prevention, protection of victims, 

prosecution of trafficking and partnerships.



Maryland Human Trafficking Task Force 
www.mdhumantrafficking.org

Steering Committee

Ayn Ducao, Chair Ayn.Ducao@usdoj.gov

Law Enforcement Subcommittee

Kelly Baird, HSI Kelly.A.Baird@ice.dhs.gov

Nikki Holmes, PG SAO NEHolmes@co.pg.md.us

Matthew Vilcek, FBI mjvilcek@fbi.gov

Matthew Kail, MSP matthew.kail@maryland.gov

Victims Services Subcommittee

Shamere McKenzie, Co-Chair shameremckenzie@gmail.com

Jessica Dickerson, Co-Chair jessica.dickerson@maryland.gov

Public Awareness Subcommittee

Candace Parrott, Co-Chair cspcon@rcn.com

Lauren Benjamin, Co-Chair Lauren.benjamin@baltimorepolice.org

Kelly Hooper, Co-Chair khooper@oag.state.md.us

Training Subcommittee

Thomas Stack, Co-Chair Thomas.Stack@baltimorecity.gov

Steve Hess, Co-Chair steven.hess@usdoj.gov

Legislative Subcommittee

Amanda Rodriguez, Co-Chair akrodri@umd.edu

Anne Wallerstedt, Co-Chair anne@mdcathcon.org
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Allegany County Human Trafficking Task Force
Rhonda Pick  Rhonda.fcrc@Verizon.net

Anne Arundel County Human Trafficking Task Force
Sara Schomig aaccwomen@gmail.com

Althea Whieldon ctipwg@gmail.com

Run by the Anne Arundel Commission for Women

Baltimore City Human Trafficking Collaborative
Thomas Stack thomas.stack@baltimorecity.gov

https://mocj.baltimorecity.gov/baltimore-citys-human-trafficking-coordination

Baltimore County Human Trafficking Work Group
Ashley McAree ashleymcaree@gmail.com

Milana Vayner mvayner@baltimorecounty

Run by the Baltimore County Commission for Women & the Balt. County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council

https://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/Agencies/executive/criminal_justice_council/humantraffick.html

Cecil County Human Trafficking Task Force
Anne T. Bean abean@ccgov.org
Marian Gill MGill@Maryland.gov
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Eastern Shore Human Trafficking Task Force
Ann Holladay annberryholladay@gmail.com

Ed Thomas edtho@Comcast.net

https://www.eshttf.org/

Frederick County Human Trafficking Response Team
Heather Moreno hmoreno@heartlyhouse.org

Lindsey Carpenter lcarpenter@statesattorney.us

https://frederickcountymd.gov/7672/Human-Trafficking-Response-Team

Howard County Human Trafficking Prevention Coordinating Council
Andrea Nunez anunez@howardcountymd.gov

Cheryl Mattis cmattis@howardcountymd.gov

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Community-Resources-and-Services/Office-of-Human-Trafficking-Prevention

Montgomery County Human Trafficking Prevention Committee
Jodi FInkelstein Jodi.Finkelstein@montgomerymd.gov

https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/cfw/Ourwork.html

Prince George’s County Human Trafficking Task Force
Renee Battle-Brooks, Esq. REBrooks@co.pg.ms.us
V’Hesspa Glenn VQGlenn@co.pg.md.us

https://www.endhumantraffickingpgc.org/
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Washington County Human Trafficking Task Force
Led by Judiciary’s Office

Washington County Human Trafficking Collaborative
Steven Youngblood steven.youngblood@maryland.gov

Neil Mallon nmallon@ssw.umaryland.edu

Johanna Keefer Johanna.keefer@Maryland.gov

Statewide Contacts
Heather Amador, GOCPYVS heather.amador@Maryland.gov

Amelia Rubenstein, UMD SAFE Center arubens1@umd.edu

To suggest corrections or updates to this document, please email:

Amelia Rubenstein, MSW, LCSW-C

UMD SAFE Center

arubens1@umd.edu

Updated by UMD SAFE Center May 2020

mailto:steven.youngblood@maryland.gov

